Form I	PTO-1595 R 10-C	U. S. Dept. of Commerce	
(Rev. 6 OMB 1	6/93) No. 0651-0011	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honor 101162579 urks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Kirk M. Nicola /10-1-99	Name: MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC.	
		Internal Address: (Same as Street Address)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No $X_{}$		Street Address: 337 Magna Drive	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	Assignment Merger Security Agt. Change of Name X Other Corrected Assignment Cover Sheet to	City: <u>Aurora</u> State: <u>Ontario, Canada</u> Zip: <u>L4G 7K1</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: <u>Yes X</u> No	
recorde	Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).	
	09/310,592		
	Additional numbers attached:	YesX_No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved1	
Name:	Samuel J. Haidle, Esq.		
Interna	Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. 1 Address:(Same as Street Address)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street A	Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number: 08-2789	
City:	Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
10/04/1999 MThill 00000184 09310592 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Signature Samuel J. Haidle Reg. No. 4	<u>September 28, 1999</u> 42,619 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:4			
total number of pages menuturing cover sheet, attachments and document: 4			

 $g:\mbox{\sc m} agna\mbox{\sc m} agna\m$

PATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0986

(O PE)			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011			
Please record the attached original documents of cypy thereof			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kirk M, Nichola	Name: MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC.		
	Internal Address: (Same as Street Address)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: <u>337 Magna Drive</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Aurora</u> State: <u>Ontarior, Canada</u> Zip: <u>L4G 7K1</u>		
Security Agt Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No		
Execution Date: June 1, 1998	6.21.99		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).		
09/310,592			
Additional numbers attached:	YesNo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved		
Name: Samuel J. Haidle, Esq.			
Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. Internal Address:(Same as Street Address)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: 08-2789		
City: <u>Bloomfield Hills</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48304</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
724/1999 INGUYEN 00000158 09310592 DO NOT US FC:581 40.00 P	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	June 16, 1999		
Signature Samuel J.			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:			

g: ni-magna.lomason\ip00004\patent\assgnrec.Wpd

PATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0987

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Kirk M. NICOLA a citizen of the United States of America,

whose postal address is 18184 Buckingham Avenue, Beverly Hills, Michigan, 48025, U.S.A. invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

LEVER ACTION FLOOR LATCH ACTUATION MECHANISM WITH CINCHING MECHANISM

for which an application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15.1998.

WHEREAS, MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC., a company

incorporated under the laws of Canada having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kirk M. NICOLA does hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC. successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the Canada, United States of America and throughout the world;

KIRK M. NICOLA AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Kirk M. NICOLA hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC. its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at MAGNA COMASON, Michigan, this / day of JUNE, 1998 1998.

Kirk M. NICOLA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, STEPHEN P. TOKARZ whose full post office address is NEW BOSTON MI 48164 was personally present and did see Kirk M. NICOLA who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 10/01/1999